STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES
STANDARD AGREEMENT - AMENDMENT

SCOID:

STD 213A (Rev. 4/2020) AGREEMENT NUMBER

[] CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED pages| 20-CDBG-CV1-00045 1

AMENDMENT NUMBER Purchasing Authority Number

1. This Agreement is entered into between the Contracting Agency and the Contractor named below:

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME
Department of Housing and Community Development (HCD)

CONTRACTOR NAME
County of Nevada

2. The term of this Agreement is:

START DATE
06/07/2021

THROUGH END DATE
06/25/2023

3. The maximum amount of this Agreement after this Amendment is:
$207,134.00

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part of the Agreement and

incorporated herein:

The term of this Agreement is extended and shall now expire on June 25, 2023.

The Expenditure Deadline referenced in Exhibit A, Section 5.B. is hereby extended to June 25, 2023. All references in this Agreement to the Expenditure

Deadline shall mean such date.
All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THIS AGREEMENT HAS BEEN EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES HERETO.

CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR NAME (if other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)
County of Nevada

CONTRACTOR BUSINESS ADDRESS aTy STATE  |ZIP
950 Maidu Avenue Nevada City CA 95959
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE
Ryan Gruver HHSA Director
CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED
Ryan Gruver giess s e oro 5/13/22

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME
Department of Housing and Community Development (HCD)
CONTRACTING AGENCY ADDRESS aTy STATE  |ZIP
2020 W. El Camino Avenue Sacramento CA 95833
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE

Contracts Manager

CONTRACTING AGENCY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

DATE SIGNED

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES APPROVAL

EXEMPTION (If Applicable)
Exempt per SCM Vol. 1 4.04. A.3 (DGS memo dated
6/12/1981)

Page 1 of 1




		2022-05-13T11:53:08-0700
	Ryan Gruver


	Text2: Ryan Gruver
	Date3_af_date: 5/13/2022
	Text4: HHSA Director


